For Your Information

Wire Transfer Of Corporate Financing Fees

The Corporate Financing Department of NASD Regulation, Inc. (NASD Regulation[™]) will now accept the payment of the Corporate Financing filing fee by wire transfer. (The Department will continue to accept checks or money orders, too.) To obtain the necessary information for wire transfers, please contact the Compliance Unit of the Corporate Financing Department at (202) 974-2700.

© 1999, National Association of Securities Dealers, Inc. (NASD). All rights reserved.